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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1832

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 27TH JULY 2018/ SHRAVANA 5, 1940 (SAKA)
Banks Board Bureau

†1832. SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Banks Board Bureau (BBB) has stated that the Government is silent on the recommendations made for improvement in Public Sector Banks (PSBs) facing the problem of bad loans;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time by which the Government is likely to implement the recommendations made for improvement in the PSBs; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a): Banks Board Bureau (BBB) has made recommendations in a variety of areas relating to improvement in Public Sector Banks (PSBs). These do not include recommendations specifically in the context of stressed loan accounts of PSBs.
(b) and (c): Question does not arise.

***

